“Conversion Shares” shall mean with respect to a conversion pursuant to Section 2, 
shares of the Company’s Preferred Stock issued in the Qualified Equity Financing. 

b. “Conversion Price” with respect to a conversion pursuant to Section 2 shall equal: 

i. Investors that purchase the first Fifty-Three Thousand, Five Hundred (53,500) Crowd 
Notes and thereby fund the first Fifty-Three Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($53,500) 
will receive Crowd Notes with a conversion provision based on a $1.25 million 
valuation cap instead of a $1.5 million valuation cap. That means, in connection with 
equity financing of at least $1,000,000, the Company has the option to convert the